Construction”), as such date may be extended for events constituting force majeure as declared 
by state, county or City governmental authority.  In the event that the Completion of Construction 
does not occur within the applicable time period set forth above, then, as a “Claw Back”, the 
remaining Tax Incentive shall be reduced by Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) 
for every month after the applicable Completion of Construction which did not timely occur. 

6. Developer shall, simultaneous with the execution of this Third Amendment, 
execute and deliver to the City (i) a right-of-way easement in the form of Schedule 1, attached